Resolution

ENROLLED HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1046

By: Gann and Roberts (Sean) of the House

and

Daniels of the Senate

A Joint Resolution approving certain proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state agencies; disapproving certain proposed permanent rules; and directing distribution.

SUBJECT: Proposed permanent rules

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 308.3 of Title 75 of the Oklahoma Statutes, the Legislature shall have an omnibus joint resolution prepared for consideration each session.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

SECTION 1. All proposed permanent rules of Oklahoma state agencies filed on or before April 1, 2021, are hereby approved except for:

1. Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department, OAC 725:30-4-4;

2. Oklahoma Insurance Department, OAC 365:25-29-8;

3. Oklahoma State Department of Education, OAC 210:15-3-173; and

4. Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation, OAC 800:10-1-7, 800:15-1-1, 800:15-1-2, 800:15-1-3, 800:15-1-4, 800:15-1-5,

800:15-3-1, 800:15-3-2, 800:15-3-3, 800:15-3-4, 800:15-3-5, 800:15-5-1, 800:15-5-2, 800:15-5-3 and 800:15-5-4.

SECTION 2. The Secretary of State is hereby directed to distribute copies of this resolution to the Governor and the editor of "The Oklahoma Register".

Passed the House of Representatives the 24th day of May, 2021.

Presiding Officer of the House of Representatives

Passed the Senate the 26th day of May, 2021.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

	OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR					
	Received by	the Office of the	e Governor th	is		
day	of	, 20	, at	o'clock	M.	
By:						
	Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this					
day	of	, 20	, at	o'clock	M.	
	Governor of the State of Oklahoma					
	OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE					
	Received by	the Office of the	e Secretary o	f State this		
day	of	, 20	, at	o'clock	M.	
By:						